licensed public accountant in accordance with the American Institute of Certified Public 
Accountants Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services. 

(2)  However, if the total cost of the work to be completed by the applicant, including 
without limitation labor and materials, is less than one million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($1,500,000) for a single commercial project, the applicant shall transmit to the 
board with his or her original and renewal applications a compiled financial statement of 
the applicant prepared by a licensed certified public accountant or licensed public 
accountant in accordance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants

[...]

to the design professional and to the contractors. 

(2)(A)  “Full-time employee”  means a person who is an actual employee of the business, 
not an independent contractor. 

(B)  The person must work, on average, thirty (30) or more hours a week for the business 
(one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours per year), must not be paid as an independent 
contractor (not receive a “1099” for his or her earnings but receive a “W-2” for his or her 
earnings). 

(C)  A full-time employee is not someone who is hired “job to job” as needed. 

(D)  Other factors to be considered in making this determination include, but are not limited

[...]

(a)  This classification includes all of the specialty classes that are listed under the building 
classification. 

(b)(1)  However, contractors holding a light building classification are limited as follows. 

(2)  Light building construction is new construction of commercial projects for which the 
cost of materials and labor is less than seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) in 
any project and the structure does not exceed two (2) stories in height. 

17 CAR § 255-306.  Mechanical contracting. 

(a)  This classification includes all of the specialty classes below: 

(b)  Note.  Trade licenses required to obtain this classification are: